
1 
 

Invitation for Bids 

Raskot Municipality 

Date of publication:    2078/01/07 

1.  Raskot Municipality, Kalikot invites open competitive bidding from the eligible Nepalese bidders 

for the procurement mentioned below: for detail information visit PPMO’s Web site 

www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp,. 

2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office  

of Raskot municipality and contact person is Naresh shahi, email address is 

nareshshahi2048@gmail.com and mobile number is 9849623695 or may visit PPMO website 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

3.  Bidder has to submit their bid electronically only  and  may download the bidding documents for e-

submission from PPMO’s Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp,. Information to deposit the cost of 

bidding fee of document in Bank:  

Name of the Bank:  Global IME Bank, Raskot     Name of Office: Raskot  Municipality

 Sanchit Kosh Khata No.: E204010000001 

If bidder wishes to submit the bid Security in cash, the cash should be deposited in  

Account as details below: 

Name of bank: Global IME Bank                    Account name: dharauti kosh raskot                                                   

Account number : E204010000004                                                      

4.  Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before     

2078/02/06  at 12 noon. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

5.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2.0 P.M. 

on 2078/02/06  at the office of Raskot, Municipality.  

6.  If the last date of  submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be 

considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same 

as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

7. Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site condition before submitting their bid. 

8. Any provision which are not mentioned in this notice will be consistent with public procurement act 

(PPA), 2063/ public procurement regulation (PPR), 2064 and other prevailing Nepalese laws. 

9.    All the right wheather to accept or reject the bid partially and fully are reserved to Raskot 

Municipalty, Kalikot. 

 

 

S.N. 

 

Contract 

Identification 

No./IFB No. 

Description of works 

Estimated 

cost without  

VAT and PS 

(Nrs.) 

Bid security 

amount 

(Nrs.) 

Bid validity 

period/Bid 

security 

period/Bid 

security fee 

1. 
RM/077-

78/IT/NCB-03 

Supply, Delivery, Installation 

and Commissioning of 

Equipment for Raskot Quality 

Education Programme. 

13246032.0 

 

375000.0 

 

90days/120days

/3000 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp
mailto:nareshshahi2048@gmail.com
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp


2 
 

2. 

RM/077-

78/GOODS/NCB-

04 

Procurement of Supply And 

Delivery Of  Coloured CGI 

Sheet Upto RCP-5, 

Raskot,Kalikot 

4232130.0 

 

120000.0 

 

90days/120days

/3000 

3. 

RM/077-

78/WORKS/NCB-

05 

Xettadi Irrigation Canal 

Construction Project 

4249104.01 

 

120000.0 

 

90days/120day
s/3000 

4. 

RM/077-

78/WORKS/NCB-

08 

Badimalika to Deuramalika  

Rural Road Maintenance Work 

17002477.48 

 

480000.0 
 

90days/120day
s/3000 

 

     Chief Executive Officer 


